Except as otherwise provided in this Bylaw, a person who is guilty of an offence under this Bylaw 

or the regulations for which a penalty is not otherwise provided is liable to a fine of not less than 
two hundred and fifty ($250.00) dollars and of not more than two thousand five hundred 
($2,500.00) dollars and in default of payment is liable to imprisonment for a term not exceeding 
six (6) months or to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six (6) months without the option of a 
fine. 

2. The levying and payment of any penalty, or the imprisonment for any period as provided for in